
Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 
 

SKID CAR 
 

PARTS MANUAL 
 

As issued with all new 
 SKID CAR Frames 

 
By  

 
CEDERGERNS 

The Swedish Manufacturers 
 

Parts can be ordered by visiting 
www.skidcar.co.uk  

and selecting the relevant link 
or 

Phone: +44 (0)1702 300440 or 
Fax: +44 (0)1702 300444 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 

Pos. 
Item 

Art. Nr. 
Order 

Antal 
Quan

Beskrivning Description Anm. Notes 

1  1 Framre tvarbalk Transverse beam Depend on model 
2  1 Bakre tvarbalk Transverse beam rear  
3 700115 4 Insexbult Allen bolt  

4 700118 4 Bricka Washer  
5  1 Ram Frame  
6  1 Ram Frame  

7  1 Infastningsjarn framre Front cross member  

8  1 Infastningsjarn bakre Rear cross member  

9 700119 8 Skruv Screw  
10 700120 8 Mutter Nut  

11 200114 4 Kolv kompl. Ram  

11a 200118 4 Kolv kompl. Ram 70/40-125 
12 200114 2 Kolv kompl. hoger Piston right  

 100133 1 Packningssats Set of gasket  
 100191 1 Packningssats 70/40 Set of gasket 70/40  
13  1 Cylinderror Cylinder tube  
14  1 Cylinderror Cylinder tube  
15 500119 2 Avstrykare Wiper  
16 500147 2 Lasting Lock ring  
17 500148 2 Lasring Lock ring  
18 200117 2 Styrning Guide  
19 500123 2 Kolvstangstatning Piston rod seal  
20 500121 2 O-ring O-ring  
21 500156 2 Lasring Lock ring  
22 500149 1 Kolv Piston  
23 500122 1 Kolvtatning Piston seal  

24 500120 1 O-ring O-ring  
25  1 Kolvstang Piston rod  

 100142 1 GafTel kompl. m. lager Fork with bearing  
26 100141 1 Gaffel Fork  
27 400100 1 Tatning Sealing ring  

28 700121 1 Lasring Lock ring  

29 400101 1 Lager Bearing  
30 100140 1 Distanshylsa Spacing sleeve  
31 400114 1 Lager Bearing  

 400110 erf Shims Shim 0,5 mm 
 400111 erf Shims Shim 0,2 mm 
32 200109 1 Bricka Washer  
33 700123 1 Bricka Washer  
34 700122 1 Skruv Screw  
35 100123 4 Overfall komplett Cap complete  

36 700124 16 Skruv Screw M 10x30 
37 700123 16 Bricka Washer  
38 100213 4 Hjul komplett Wheel 100127-0 
3A 700203 4 Bult 16x200 Allen bolt Outrigger 100 mm 
3A 700193 4 Bult 16x160 Allen bolt Outrigger 80 mm 

 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

Pos. 
Item 

Art. Nr. 
3rder 

Antal 
Quan

Jeskrivning Description Anm. 
Notes 

39 400103 1 )ack Tyre  

40 400104 1 Slang nner tube  
41 400119 1 <algband lim tape  

42 700126 8 Vlutter Nut 0 
43 700123 8 Iricka Washer  

44 400124 1 7alghalva Split rim half  

45 400124 1 7alghalva Split rim half  
46 700127 8 Skruv Screw 10x25 
47 700209 1 Vhitter Nut  

48 400121 2 Tatning Sealing ring  

49 400122 4 Lasring Circlip  

50 400120 2 Lager Bearing  
 400123  Jlsbricka Washer  

51 100215 1 Axel Axle  

 100214 1 Nav med lager och Hub with bearings  

52 100217 1 Nav Hub  
53 100216 1 Skruv Screw  

54 200107 1 Skarm Mudguard  

55 700130 4 Skruv Screw  
56 700131 4 Bricka Washer  
57  1 Skyh ID-plate  

58 100129 1 Forlangd insexnyckel Extended alien key 14mm 
59 700132 1 Skiftnyckel Adjustable wrench  
60 700133 1 Insexnyckel Allen key 3 mm 
61 700134 1 Liten skruvmejsel Small screwdriver  
62 700135 1 Hylsa Sleeve 19mm 
63 700136 1 Sparrskaft Ratchet wrench  
64 700137 1 Skruvmejsel Screwdriver  

 700138 1 PU nickel Spanner 19mm 
65 100130 1 Komprimeringsverktyg Ram compressor  
66 200108 1 Verktygsvaska Tool roll  
67 100131 1 Hydraulhandpump Handoperated  

    hydraulic pump  
 500124 1 Snabbkoppling Snapfitting  
 500125 1 Dammskydd Dust cover  

68 700139 1 Plastplugg Plastic plug  
 700144 1 Gummidampare Rubber block 75x25 
 700141 1 Gummidampare Rubber block 75x36 
 700142 1 Gummidampare Rubber block 75x40 
 700143 1 Gummidampare Rubber block 100x40 
 700145 1 Flansmutter Nut M12 

 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 

Wheel Centre 20mm Hub 
 

Pos. 
Item 

Art. Nr. 
Order No. 

Antal 
Quant 

Beskrivning Description Anm. 
Notes 

 100213 1 Hjul kompl. Wheel complete 94005- 
 100214 1 Nav kompl. Hub complete  

1 100217 1 Nav Hub  
2 400124 1 Falgsats Rim  

3 100215 1 Axel Axle  
4 400122 2 Axelmutter Nut KM6 
5 400123 2 Lasbricka Washer MB6 
6 400120 2 Lager Bearing 30206 
7 400121 2 Taming Sealing Ring  

8 700127 8 Skruv Screw M 10x25 
9 700126 8 Mutter Nut M10 
10 700123 8 Bricka Washer  

11 700211 1 Smorjnippel Grees Nippel  

12  1 Distans Sleeve  
13 100216 1 Skruv Screw M20xl,5xl97 
14 700209 1 Mutter Nut M 20x1, 5 
15 700210 1 Bricka Washer  
16 100218 4 Hylsa Sleeve 20x1,5x151 

 400124 4 Hylsa Sleeve  

 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
Pos. 
Item 

Art. Nr. 
Order No 

Antal 
Quant 

Beskrivning Description Anm. Notes 

1 300103 1 Hydraulaggregat Hydraulic pump  
2 300104 1 Manoverpanel Control box  
3 500102 1 Slang Hose KL310 
4 500103 1 Slang Hose KL 1410 
5 500103 1 Slang Hose KL1410 
6 500104 10 Bricka Washer  
7 500106 3 Snabbkoppling Snapfitting Male 2520 
8 500107 3 Snabbkoppling Snapfitting Female 25 10 

 .700109 1 Klammer Clamp 19mm 
9 500108 1 Nippel Nipple  

10 500109 3 Skarring Sealing cone 8 mm 
11 500110 3 Mutter Nut 8 mm 
12 500111 3 Dammskydd Dust cover Male 25 15 
13 500112 3 Dammskydd Dust cover Female 2525 
14 500113 erf Ror Pipe 8 mm 
15 500113 erf Ror Pipe 8 mm 
16 500114 6 Banjokoppling Banjo coupling  
17 700111 2 O-ring O-ring  
18 500115 8 Klammer Clamp Double 
19 500116 20 Klammer Clamp Single 
20 700101 28 Skruv Screw 6x16 
21 700102 3 Klammer Clamp 16mm 

 700117 2 Skruv Screw 6x25 
22 700103 2 Klammer Clamp 6 mm 

22A 700104 1 Klammer Clamp 13 mm 
23 700101 5 Skruv Screw 6x16 
24 700105 7 Bricka Washer  
25 500117 2 Filter Filter  
26 500118 2 Snabbkoppling Snapfitting Male 
27 600101 erf Skydd Cablesleeve  
28 600101 erf Skydd Cablesleeve  
29 100115 1 Hallare Bracket  
30 700107 4 Mutter Nut  
31 700105 4 Bricka Washer  
32 700106 4 Gummidampare Rubber block  

33 700108 4 Skruv Screw  
34 700110 1 Gummiband Rubber strap  

 600133  Nodbox Emergency box  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 
 
 
Pos. 
Item 

Art. Nr. 
Order No 

Antal 
Quant 

Beskrivning Description Anm. Notes 

35 300105 1 Relabox Relay box  
36 100116 1 Ledningsmatta Cable harness  

 600102 1 El-anslutning Connection  
 600103 7 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
37 600104 1 El-anslutning Connection  

 600105 7 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
38 100117 1 Batterikabelsko Battery cable terminal  

 600106 1 Vred Knob  
39 600107 1 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
39A 600108 1 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
40   Mutter Nut Depend on model 
41   Bricka Washer Depend on model 
42   Gummidampare Rubber block Depend on model 
43 600109 3 Kopplingsstycke Connector  

 600110 6 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
44 600111 3 Kopplingsstycke Connector  

 600112 6 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
45 600113 erf Elkabel Cable 1x10 

 600114 erf Skydd Cable sleeve  
46 600115 erf Elkabel Cable 1x6 
47 600116 erf Elkabel Twin core cable 2x1,5 

 600118 4 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
48 600116 erf Elkabel Twin core cable 2x1,5 
49 600117 2 Givare Sensor  
50 100118 2 Hallare for givare Mounting bracket  
51 100119 2 Led for givare Indicator link  
52 100120 2 Skruv Screw  
53 700114 6 Mutter Nut M4 
54 700112 2 Lasring Lock ring  
55 700113 6 Skruv Screw  
56 700116 6 Bricka Washer  
57 700101 4 Skruv Screw  
58 700105 4 Bricka Washer  
59 600119 1 Kopplingsstycke Connector Enkel 

 600103 1 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
60 600120 1 Kopplingsstycke Connector Enkel 

 600105 1 Kabelsko Cable terminal  
61 200113 2 Ackumulator Accumulator  

 500150  Packn.sats ackumulator Set of gasket  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in Sweden 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
SKID-CAR hydraulic pump 

12 

  

11 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in 
Sweden 

Pos. Item Art. Nr. 
Order No 

Antal 
Quant 

Beskrivning Description Anm. 
Notes 

 300103 1 Hydraulaggregat kompl. Hydraulic pump 12 V alt 24 V 
1  1 Motor Motor 12V 

  1 Motor Motor 24V 
 300108 1 Kolborstsats Carbonbrush kit  

2 300109 1 Startrela 90 A Starting relay 90 A  

3 600106 1 Vred Knob  
4 300110 1 Plugg Knob  

5 300111 1 Lagerlock Interm. bearing  

6 300123 1 Pump Pump  
7  1 Sil Filter  
8 300112 1 Nippel Nipple  

9 300113 1 Muff Muff  
10 300114 1 Lock med matsticka Cover with indicator  
11 300115 2 Ventilblock kompl. Valve housing  

12 300116 4 Ventil Valve  
13 300117 4 Elmagnet DC Magnet  

14 300118 4 Kondensator Condensator  
15 300119 4 Anslutningsdon Connection  

16  1 Backventil Clack valve  
17  1 Overstromningsventil Overflow valve  

18 300131 1 O-ring O-ring  
19 300133 1 O-ring O-ring  

 300136 1 Tatningssats Set of gasket  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Created by SKID CAR UK in December 2007, from original as issued by CEDERGENS, in 
Sweden 

SKID CAR UK SPARES KIT (December 2007)     
As supplied with all new frames.    

Part 
Number Part Quantity Price Total 
100117 Battery Cable 1 £4.00 £4.00 
100119 Indicator Link Std 1 £26.00 £26.00 
100129 Extended Allen Key 1 £22.00 £22.00 
120128 Spanner Kit 1 £23.00 £23.00 
200108 Tool Box 1 £15.00 £15.00 
500104 Washer 2 £1.00 £1.00 
500106 Snap fitting (male) 1 £8.00 £8.00 
500107 Snap fitting (female) 1 £15.00 £15.00 
500109 Sealing Cone 4 £1.00 £1.00 
500110 Nut 8mm 2 £1.00 £1.00 
500116 Clamp Double 3 £1.00 £1.00 
500116 Clamp Single 3 £1.00 £1.00 
500118 Snap  fitting (male) 1 £9.00 £9.00 
600109 Connector 2 £1.00 £1.00 
600110 Cable terminal 4 £1.00 £1.00 
600111 Connector 2 £1.00 £1.00 
600112 Cable terminal 4 £1.00 £1.00 
600117 Sensor 1 £73.00 £73.00 
600118 Cable terminal 2 £1.00 £1.00 
600136 Earth Cable for pump unit 1 £16.00 £16.00 
700101 Screw 6 x 16 6 £1.00 £1.00 
700102 Clamp 16mm 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700139 Plastic Plug 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700149 Plastic Plug 155 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700206 Pin Screw 10 x 40 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700207 Lock Nut  1 £1.00 £1.00 
700225 Screw Driver 5mm 1 £4.00 £4.00 
700224 Ratchet Wrench 1 £43.00 £43.00 
700191 Allen Sleeve 8mm 1 £9.00 £9.00 
700218 Nut driver 7mm 1 £6.00 £6.00 
700180 Socket 13mm 1 £3.00 £3.00 
700185 Socket 18mm 1 £3.00 £3.00 
700187 Socket 21mm 1 £3.00 £3.00 
700157 Allen Key 5mm 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700158 Allen Key 6mm 1 £1.00 £1.00 
700133 Allen Key 8mm 1 £10.00 £10.00

99 Set of wooden blocks 1 £15.00 £15.00
99 Lever Socket 1 £24.00 £24.00
99 Torque Wrench 1 £24.00 £24.00

99 
Socket (long) 24mm (LR 
Only) 1 £4.00 £4.00

600133 Emergency/Manual Controller 1 £95.00 £95.00
 Snap Fitting, Double Male 1 £18.00 £18.00
 Charge Hose 1 £56.00 £56.00

 Price if items purchased individually  £546.00
 Total Price if purchased complete  £500.00

 


